TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MMV FINANCE INC.		10/12/2012	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSAGE, INC.
Street Address:	1400 Bridge Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 202
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3011351	SENSAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: docket@bakermckenzie.com Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie, LLP Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 2300**

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68268556-001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Graham
Signature:	/Nancy Graham/

REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0262

TRADEMARK

Date:	10/16/2012	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=MMV#page1.tif		
source=MMV#page2.tif		
source=MMV#page3.tif		
source=MMV#page4.tif		
source=MMV#page5.tif		
source=MMV#page6.tif		
source=MMV#page7.tif		
source=MMV#page8.tif		
source=MMV#page9.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is entered into by and between SENSAGE, INC. ("SenSage") and MMV FINANCE INC. ("MMV") as of October 12, 2012 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, SenSage granted MMV, a security interest, lien, and charge as set forth in the Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest dated September 2, 2010 and any other security agreement between SenSage and MMV (the "Security Interest") in all of SenSage's rights, title, and interest in and to all of the patents and trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the patent security interest was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on September 2, 2010 at Reel/Frame 024933/0289, and the trademark security interest was recorded in the Trademark Branch of the USPTO on September 2, 2010 at Reel/Frame 004271/0335; and

WHEREAS, with SenSage having fully satisfied its obligations secured by the Security Interest, MMV agrees to release its Security Interest and agrees to record such release with the USPTO;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. MMV hereby releases, relinquishes, discharges, terminates, and assigns to SenSage the Security Interest and MMV's entire rights, title, and interest in and to the patents and trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and any other intellectual property of SenSage in which the Security Interest was created. The Security Interest, and any right, title, and interest of MMV in and to such patents, trademarks, and other intellectual property shall hereupon cease and terminate.
- 2. MMV hereby agrees to execute and deliver all such releases and documents and to take such actions as may be reasonably required to release, relinquish, discharge, terminate, and assign to SenSage the Security Interest.
- 3. MMV hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SenSage and MMV have each caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SENSAGE:

SENSAGE, INC.

MMV:

MMV FINANCE INC

By: Its Attorney, Fortis Advisors LLC, pursuant to the Power of Attorney dated October _____, 2012

Name: JOSEPH P. GOTTLIES
Title: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE

1400 Bridge Parkway, Suite 202 Redwood City, CA 94065 United States of America Name:

Title:

370 King St. West, Suite 604 Toronto, M5V 1J9 Canada IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SenSage and MMV have each caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SENSAGE:

MMV:

SENSAGE, INC.

MMV FINANCE INC

By: Its Attorney, Fortis Advisors LLC, pursuant to the Power of Attorney dated

October 12, 2012

Name:

Title:

1400 Bridge Parkway, Suite 202 Redwood City, CA 94065 United States of America

Name: Ryn sinkin Title: Many direk

370 King St. West, Suite 604

Toronto, M5V 1J9

Canada

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

	Patent No. or Serial No.	Title	Country	Issued Date or Filing Date
and and a second	7,024,414	STORAGE OF ROW-COLUMN DATA	U.S.	04/04/2006

<u>TRADEMARKS</u>

Registration No.	Mark	Country	Registration Date
3,011,351	SENSAGE (and Design)	U.S.	11/01/2005

ANNEX 1

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Limited Power of Attorney

This Limited Power of Attorney is being delivered by MMV Capital Partners Inc., assignee of MMV Finance Inc. ("MMV"), to SenSage, Inc. ("SenSage") and Fortis Advisors LLC ("Fortis") in connection with a Payout Letter dated as of the 12th day of October, 2012 (the "Payout Letter").

Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Payout Letter).

SenSage, Fortis and each of their respective counsel shall be entitled, at their own expense, from time to time to do, execute, acknowledge and deliver all discharges or termination statements reasonably necessary or proper for the discharge of any and all security interest(s) in favour of MMV pursuant to the Credit Agreement or the Security, and for such purposes, MMV does hereby irrevocably appoint SenSage, Fortis and each of their respective counsel the true and lawful attorney-in-fact of MMV with full power of substitution, for it and in its name to execute any discharge statements or termination statements in any applicable jurisdiction. The power and authority hereby given and granted shall be deemed coupled with an interest and not revocable by any party.

Fortis shall deliver to MMV, at no cost to MMV, copies of all such discharge statements or termination statements, together with evidence of filing, including without limitation, all UCC-3 termination statements, within five (5) Business Days of the delivery or filing of same.

(Signature page follows)

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their officers thereunto duly authorized, have executed this Limited Power of Attorney as of the 12th day of October, 2012.

MMV CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.
By: Reconsor
Ron Patterson
Executive Vice President
SENSAGE, INC.
Ву:
Name:
Title:
Shareholder Representative:
FORTIS ADVISORS LLC
By:
Name: Ryan Simkin
maa aa e aa

Title: Managing Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their officers thereunto duly authorized, have executed this Limited Power of Attorney as of the 12th day of October, 2012.

MMV CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.

By:
Ron Patterson
Executive Vice President
SENSAGE, INC.
01220
By:
Name: FIFFH P. GOTTLIES
Title: <u> </u>
Shareholder Representative:
FORTIS ADVISORS LLC
By:
Name: Ryan Simkin
Title: Managing Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their officers thereunto duly authorized, have executed this Limited Power of Attorney as of the 12th day of October, 2012.

MMV CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.

By
☐on Patterson ☐xecutive Vice President
SENSAGE, INC.
By
□ame □
Title .
Shareholder □epresentative□
FORTIS ADVISORS LLG By:
□ame□ □yan Simkin
Title ☐ Managing Director